or KCC Use:
;ffe::iie Date: _é’gﬂ - 20 lz

District #
sea? [ Jres [XNo

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 7/16/2012
month day year
34440 —

QOPERATOR: License#

Name: _ Energy Investment Pariners LLC

Address 1: P.O. Box 225878

Address 2.

City: Dales State: ™% zip: 75222 +_ _ _ _
Contact Person. _Bob Flournoy

Phone:  214-878-2500

CONTRACTOR: License#t_ 34233
Name: Maverick Drilling LLC

Well Drifled For.

oil =1 JEnh Rec
Gas DSiorage

Weli Ciass: Type Equipment: /
Infield Mud Rotary
Pool Ext. I:lAif Rotary
ildcat / [ Jeable
| o

ther

L__'Disposal
2iSMIc ;
ther:

# of Holes
le OWWO: old well information as foliows:

Operator:
Weil Name:

Original CompletionDate: ________ Originat Total Depth:____.._%

Directional, Deviated or Horizonlal wailbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:

[CIvesP<Ino

Bottom Hole Location:

KCC DKT #:

Ot £ tow> [eases wf posling clawses sobaithd peripayir

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wilt comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

Spot Description:

Form C-1

March 2010

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All btanks must be Filled

_SW _SE .5W gec 28

230
1,615

Twp. 10 s R 25

1QQ/a/a)

ts SECTION: [X]Regutar [ Jireguiar?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

County: _Sraham

(e Xw
feet from N/ [X] 8 Line of Section
feet from E / X| W Line of Section

Knall

Lease Name: well # 1-28

Fietd Name: med

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Target Formation(s): Lansing Kansas City, Mississippian

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage}. 230’

2476

Water well within one-quarter mile:

Ground Surface Elevation:

Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth 1o bottom of fresh water: 150

feet MSL

Yes [X]No,
es [X|No

Depth to bottom of usable water: 1?‘6 1220

Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI IE -

Length of Surface Pipe Planned fo be set: 225%~
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): None
Projected Total Depth: _ 4300

—

Formation at Total Depth;  Mississippian

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

DNeil DFarm Pand the/rt-

DWR Permit #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR
Wilt Cores be taken?
i Yes, proposed zone:

—
DYes No

RECEIVED
MAY 22 201

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement te the top; in all cases surface pipe shalf be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior fo plugging;

D

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. If an ALTERNATE !l COMPLETION, production pipe shalt be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant te Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. in all cases, NOTIFY district office prior 1o any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the@ f pay knghvledge and betief.
4

5/22/2012

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent: v

Tite: AgeNt

KCC WICHITA

pd

s 23833-/3,0-00

APl #156 -

Conductor pipe required __

/ one. feet
Minimum surface pipe required Oo feet per ALT. Di E{
Approved by: 5 S‘ ZS' ZD \2
This authorization expires:-s" ZS ~ 2013

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approvai dafe.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Remember to:

- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
ACt (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill,

- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging repcrt {(CP-4) after plugging is compieted (within 60 days),

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- ¥ well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.

[ ] wet wilt not be drilted or Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

8¢

118

mX] sz




For KCC Use ONLY

APV # 15 _DL;Siigi&fOOLQQ

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page:

Operator: Energy tnvestment Pariners LLC

Location of Well: County; Graham

Lease: Knoll 230 feet from N/ S Line of Section
well Number: _1-28 1,615 feet from E /1XI W Line of Section
Field: Sec. 28 Twp, 10 S. R.25 []e W

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _NE

- Sw - SE

Is Section: Reguiar or D trregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used. |:| NE |:| NWD SE I:I SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank bafteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O  Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
——— Pipeline Location

Electric Line Location

= | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

g/.[ 530"

1980 FSL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding se'&G\C W'CH]TA

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the propoased dritling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

CG-8 for gas wells).
5. The predicted locations of lease reads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0O-7 for oil wells;

33580'FEL

RECEIVED
MAY 2 2 2012



KansSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION Division

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with ali Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of injection or Surface Pit Permit}; and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accomparnying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 {Intent [:F:Bd {Cathodic Protection Borehale Intent) DT—1 (Transfer) DCP-‘! {Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34440
Name: Energy Investment Partners LLC

Address 1: PO Box 225878

Address 2:

City: Dallas State: > Zip: 75222 _—
Contact Person: Bob Flournoy

Phone: ( 214 ) 978-2500 Fax: ( )

Email Address: bebflournoy@att.net

Well Location:
E,SEEE__S_V_V Sec. 28 Twp. 10 S, R 25 DEasWesl
County: _Graham

Knoll

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for muttiple wells on a lease. enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Name: f<en and Patty Jo Knol!

Address 1: 1385 € Road

Address 2:

ciry: Collyer state: KS__ 7ip: 67631

+

When fiiing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
ownler information car be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property lax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s} required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address,

I____| | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s}). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second aption, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and

5/22/2012

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

t to the Gest of my knowledge and belief.

Tmezﬂ‘LB,ECENEB__i
MAY 2 2 2012

KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

F00.90C 7 TN - <




ARDONINS e

OIL FIELD SURVEYORS INVOICE NO.

ENERGY INVESTMENT PARTRERS
400 N St. Paul Street, Ste 720
Dallas, TX 75201

AUTHORIZED BY: e D00 FloOUznoy

COUNTY ROAD 418

T

Set 5' iron & wood stske,
Moderate slope pasture.

I
]
| DIRFCTIONS:
i From Collyer Interchange on
: Intexstate 70 & Bay 198, 5 mi
% 150' to thread of draw. | North, 1 mi East, 7 mi North to
i correction line, then X mi West
! 1 mi North & 1 mi West to Southeast
| _{_ cormer of Section 28,
I
I
i
1
1
1
|
I
i

____________ de e — 28 S
:
i + RECEIVED
i Y 22 201
| STAKE.
| KCC WICHITA

L e , L
T

catestaen: Q&f25/2012

Tayior Frinhing G . = Praf, K5 67124 - 620-672-3654




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CDP-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name:  Energy Investment Partners LLC License Number: 34440
Operator Address: P.O. Box 225878 Dallas TX 75222

Contact Person: Bob Flournoy

214-978-2500

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.. Knoll 1-28 Pit Location (QQQQ):
. 5€&

Type of Pit: Pit is: 6‘4\) - j [ 1 - Set

[_] Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit Proposed | | Existing sec. 28 Twp. 10 r 25 [ ] East West

[ ] setting Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 230 Feetfrom | | North /[ South Line of Section
[ Workover Pit (] Haul-off it , o £6*'S5 Feetfrom| | East / %] West Line of Section
{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? {_j Yes No Chloride concentration: mg#

(For Emergency Pits and Settiing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a piastic liner is not used?
KiYes [ ] No []ves No Bentonite and native clays from drilling operations
Bit di i PR 100 100 ' . :
it dimensions (all but working pits): ... Length (feet) __Width ({feet) D N/A. Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest paint: 4 (feet) [ ] Na Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the tiner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water welt within one-mile of pit:

Nja

feet Depth of water well feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of information:
E measured D well owner D electric log D KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease: ...

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the siope from the tank battery allow all spitled fluids to

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover;
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

Fresh water gel mud.

3

Allow pits to dry naturally and backfill as
conditions allow.

fiow into the pit? I:] Yes D No

Drrill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEIVED

| heraby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and betief.

MAY 22 2012

512212012 KCC WICHITA
Date / Signature of Applicant or Agent
N\
KCC OF E USE ONLY

Date Received: S - 24 -/ Permit Number:

[Juiner [ Steel Pit m RFAC | | RFAS

EYes D No

Permit Date: &~ @35 —I&  Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

O0-NNFIC7 SN .S/




Conservation Division

I : e

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Comimission hitp:/ ke ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissionsr

May 25, 2012

Sam Brownback, Governor

Energy Investment Partners LLC
PO Box 225878
Dallas, TX 75222

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Knoll Lease Well No. 1-28
SW/4 Sec. 28-10S-25W
Graham County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit after drilling
operations have ceased. Keep pits as far from stream as possible.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (785)
625-0550 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce. state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

Koty Hoqane

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: district

Go-Q0-959¢C 7~ SS90 -5/




ENERGY INVESTMENTS PARTNERS, LLC.
400 North St. Paul Street, Suite 720, Dallas, TX 75201
Mail To: PO Box 225878, Dallas, TX 75222
(214) 978-2500
www,energyinvestmenltpartners.com

May 21, 2012

RE: Intent to Drill

Mr. Rick Hestermann

The State Corporation Commission of Kansas
130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

Dear Mr. Hestermann:

Attached are two Intents to Drills wells in Graham County, KS. The Knoll 1-28 is
surveyed at 230 feet from the south line of Section 28-T10s-R25W. Since this distance is
inside of your 330 foot distance from the lease line, we are asking for an exception to the
rule. Attached are the two oil and gas leases in Section 28 and Section 33 involving the

drilling unit. Both have language to pool the leases, thus making an exception to the Rule
KAR §2-3-108

Please notify us if there are questions.
Sincerely,

Bob Flournoy
President

go-G0- 95957 -S70-5/

RECEIVED
MAY 2 2 2012

KCC WICHITA




FORM 88 — {(PRODUCER'S SPECIAL}) {(PAID-UP) » f) L Blue Print
fooLod OR4 e Ry e
63U (Rev. 1993) oo e i 09-115 Wichits, KS £7201-0763

OIL AND GAS LEASE . Ehom
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the 31 St day of July 2008
by and between __mth K. KIIOll and
Patty Jo Knoll Timet...
: Pvaeryiir Ve o
1385 C.Road : :":/ Yf
Collyer, KS 67631 Somomter../ |

whose mailing address is

hereinafter culled Lessor {whether one ar more),

and _J.Fred Hambright, Inc., 125 N, Market, Suite #1415, Wichita, XS 67202 ===

hereinafter caller Lesaee:

Lessor, in consideration of One and More Doltars (5__1 .00+ ) in hand paid, receipt of which
is here acknowledged and of the royalties herein provided and of the agreements of the lessce herein contained, hereby granis, leases and lets exclusively unto lessee for the purpose
of investigating, exploring by geophysical and other means, prospecting dalling, mining and operaling for and producing oil, liquld hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective
constituent products, injecting gas, water, other fluids, and air into subsurface strata, laying pipe lines, soring oil, building tanks, power stations, telephone lines, and other stnictures
and things thereon to produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture, process, store and transpor said oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and their respeciive constituent products and other
products manufactured therefrom, and housing and otherwise caring for its emplayees. the following described land, together with any reversionary rights and after-acquired interest,

therein situated in County of Wﬁmmm State of Kansas described as follows to-wit:

Township 10 South, Range 25 West
Section 28: All

In Section _KXOOOEOCI | Towneship ) 9,9,8,0.0.9.0.9,0,9,4 Range KOO0 and containing 640 . acres, more or less, and all

accretions thereto.

Bubject to the provisions herein contained, this lease ahall remain in force for 2 term of Wi 2 years from _thiu tEa'te (cu!led "primnry term”}). and as long thereafter
as oil, liquid hydrocarbona, gas or other respective constituent producta, or pny uf them, is produced from said land or land with which said fand is pooled.

In consideration of the premiaes the said lesaee covenanta and agrees:

1st. ‘Tn deliver to the eredit of tessor, free of cost, in the pipe line (o which lessee may connect wells on said land, the equal one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved
from the leased premises.

2nd. To puy lessor for gas of whatsoever nature or kind produced and sold, or used ofl the premiges, or used in the manufucéure of any products therefrom, one-eighth (4,
at the market price at the well, (but, as to gas sold by lesgee, in no event mare than one-eighth (%) of the proceeds received by lesgee from such sales), for the gas sold, used off the
premises, or in the manulacture of products thevefrom, snid payments {0 be made monthly. Where gas from a well preducing gau only s not sobd or uaed, leases may pay or tender
as royally One Dollar ($1.00} per year per net mineral acre retnined hereunder, and if such payment or tender is made it will be considered that gas is being produced within the
meaning of the preceding paragraph.

Thia Jease may be maintained during the primary term hereof without further payment or drilling operatidns. If the lesace shall commence Lo drill a we][l within the term
of this lease or any extension therenf, the lessec shall have the right to drill such well Lo compietion with rensonable diligence and dispatch, and if vil or gas, or either of them, be
found in paying quantities, this lease shail continue and be in force with like effect as if such well had heen completed within the term of years first mentioned.

If amid lessor owns a less interest in the above desceibed land than the entire and undivided fes simple estate thervin, then the rovalties hercin provided for shall be paid
the said lessor only in the proportion which lessor's interest beitrs to the whole and undivided fee.

Lesgee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced un said land for lessee’s operation thereon, except water fram the wells of lessor,

When requested by lessor, lesaee shall bury leasee’s pipe lines below plow depth,

No well shall be drilted nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn new on said premises without written consent of lessor.

Lessee shall pay for damages caused by teasee’s operations to growing crops on anid land.

F#ngee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right to draw and temove casing.

If the estate of either party herelo is nssigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expresaly allowed, the covennnts hereof aball extend to their heirs,
executors, administrators, successors or assigne, but no change in the nwnership of the land or assignment of rentale or royalties shall be binding on the lesses until nfter the
lessee has been furnished with a written tranefer or nssignment or a true copy thereof. Tn cane lesses ossigns this leaae, in whole or in part, leasee shall be relieved of all abligations
with respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent ta the date of assignment

Lesage may at any lime execule and deliver to lessor or place of record a release or releases covering any portion or portiona of the above dencribed premises and thereby
strrender this lease pe to such portion or portions and be relieved of all shligations as Lo the ncreage surrendered.

All express or implied covenants of this leaae shall be subject to 41l Federal and State laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regutationa, and this lease shall not be terminated,

1;;1 wl:ole or in purt, nor leseee held liable in dumages, for {ailure to comply therswith, if compliance is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any auch Law, Order, Rule or
egulation.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, und agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment
any mortgages, taxes or other lieny on the above described tandw, in the event of defaylt of payment by leasor. and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the under-
signed lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and relense all right of dower and homestead in the premises descriled herein, in eo far
ae said right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lensc is made, us recited herein.

. . !Aﬁﬂ?e, al ita option, is hereby given the right nnd power W pool or combine the acreage covered by this lense or any portion thereof with other land, lease or lenses in the
immediste vicinity thereof, when in lesses's jugdgment it is necessary or advisahle to do so in order to properly develop and operate snid lease premises 8o as to promote the
conservalion of oil, gas or ather minerala in and under and that may be produced from snid premisen, such pooling Lo be of tracta contiguous to one another and to be into a unit
or units not exceeding 4G acren each in the event of an oil well, or into a unit or units not exceetding 640 ocree each in the eveni of a gas well. Lessee shall execute in writing and
record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situnted an instrument identifying nnd describing the pocled acreage. The entire acreage so
pooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes excepi the payment of royulties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is
fﬂ"nd_ﬂﬂ the pooled acreage, it shail be treated us if producliion is hed from thie lense, whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by thia lease or not. In Heu of the
royait:e.n elsewhere hercin specified, lessor ahall receive on producition from a unil so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage
placed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on an acreage basis bears to the tatai acrenge o pooled in the particular unit invalved.

If at the end of the primary term, this Lease is not otherwise continued in force under the provisions hereof, this Lease shall expire
unless Lessee on or before the end of the primary term shall pay or tender to Lessor, the sum equal to the total original per acre ,
bonus paid to Lessor under the initial primary term of said lease multiplied by the number of net mineral acres owned by Lessor in
the land above described and then subject to this Lease; and subject to the other provisions of this Lease, the primary ferm shall be
extended for an additional term of two(2) years from the end of the primary term hereof,

* Initial 2.  *Initial

T

k o
. : VAR O UVIGYR
execute thi : PNNREEIME day knd yeor first abuve written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignel
Bo N, Y T4

Witnesses:
atty/ Jo Kno Kenneth” K. Rnol'l

RECEIVED
MAY 2 2 2012

KCC WICHITA




. 234 989

STATE OF Rapsas © ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL KsOkCoNe)

couNTy oF _ Tredo R . 5008
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged heiore me this _ 31 st day of July N

Iy Kenneth K. Knoll e and
Patty Jo Knoll _ e

My commission expires 1/24/2011 /:44 /%
. Dallas Martln, Notary Public

_husband and wife

mmm
STATE OF : mwmuamm'r FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF . .
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this .. day of ) ,
by U — e\_nd -

My commission vxpirv."_s _ : . . SR .
B ' Notary Public - .. "

STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF

The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

hy oand L

My commission cxpires ——
Notary Public

STATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befovre me this ________ day of __
by _ eand L

My cummission expires

Notary J;l-ifrlit'
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STATE OF
COUNTY OF _ ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe}
The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this —day nf
by
of a

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires - RECE'VED
Notary Public MAY 2 2 2012

KCC WICHITA




ForM 88 — (PRODUCER’S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP} ; 2 3 ,{1 97{}

5 Kansas Blue Print

760 5. Smadway PO Box 753

Reorder No.

63U {(Rev. 1993 - 09-115 "é{‘ﬁ;:.ﬂ‘ﬁ???‘fmm
OIL AND GAS LEASE it fpe e A
5th August 2008

AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the __ day of

by and between Gerald F. Riedel o2 E and
Debbie A. Riedel 0™y -+  husband and wife
m;(v/*;
525 N, 9th St, Corner.. |
Wakeeney, KS 67672

whoae mailing address is hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more:,

and J.Fred Hambright,Inc.,125 N, Market, Suite #1415, Wichita, K8 67202

hereinafter caller Lessee:

Lessor, in consideration of One and More Doltars 5___ 1,00 + ) in hand paid, receipt of whizh
is here acknowledged and of the myaliies herein provided and of the agreements of the lasses herein comained, hereby grants, leases znd lets exclusively unta lesses for the purpess
of lnvestigating, exploring by geophysical and other means, prospecting drilling, mining and operating for and producing oil, liquid hydmcarbons, zll gases, and their respective
constituent products, injecting gas, waler, ather fluids, and air into subsuiface strata, laying pipe lines, storing oil, building tanks, power stations, teleplione lines, and other structures
and things thereon ta produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture, process, store and taasport said oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and theif respective constimuent preducts and other
products manufactured therefrom, 2nd housing and otherwise casing for its employees, the following described Yand. together with any reversionary rights and after-acquired interes:,

therein situated in County of Graham State of Kansas described as follows to-wit

Township 10 South, Range 25 West
Section 33: N/2

In Bection XXX XXX XX XXX, Township KX XXX XXX KXXXX Ronge KX XXX XXX YLK and containing 320 arcres. more ot less. and ali

accretions thereto.

Subject to the provisions herein contained, thig lease shall remain in force for a term of two(2 - years from this date {called "primary term’). and as long thereafter
an oil, liquid hydrocarbans, gas or other respective conatituent products, or any of them, is produced from said land or land with which gaid land is pooled.

In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agrees:

iat. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to which Jessee may connect wells on said Jand, the equal one-eighth (%) pan of ait il produced and saved
from the leased premises.

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whataoever nature or kind produced and sold, or used off the premises, or used in the manufacture of any proeducts therefrom, oneeighth (v,
at the market price at the well, {but, as to gas sold by lessee, in no event more than one-eighth (%) of the proceeds received by lessee from such sales), for the gas sold. used off the
premises, of in the manufacture of producta thercfrom, said payments to be made monthly, Where gas from a well producing gas only is not sold or used, lessee may pay or tender
ay royalty One Dollar {$1.00) per year per net mineral acre retained hereunder, and if such payment or tender is made it will be considered that gas is being produced within the

meaning of the preceding paragraph.

This lense may be muintained during the primary term hereof without further payment or drilling operations. If the lessee shall commence to drill a well wilhil'f the term
of this lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall have the right to drill sach well to completion with ressonable diligence and dispateh. snd if oil or gas, or either of them. be
found in paying quaniities, thia lease shall continte snd be in force with like effect as if such well had been completed within the tertn of years first mentioned.

if snid lessor owna a less interest in the above desctibed land than the entive and undivided fee simple estate thercin, then the rovalies herein provided for shall be paid
the said lessor only in the proportion which lessor's interest bears to the whele and undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced an said land for lessee’s operution thereon, except water from the wells of leasor.
When requesied by lessor, lessee shall bury fessee's pipe lines below plow depth.

No well shail be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house ar barn now on said premises without written consent of lessor.

Lessee shall pay for damages caused by lessee’s operations to growing crops on said land.

Lassee ghall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises. including the nght to draw and remove casing.

If the estate of either party hereto ia assigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expressty allowed, the covenants hereof ahall extend to their heirs.
executors, sdminiatrotors, euccessors or sssigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessee until after the
lessee hag been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof. In cuse lessee assigns this lease, in whale ur in part, lessee shall be relieved of all obligations
with respect to the nssigned portion or portions arising aubsequent to the date of assignment.

Lessee may at any time execute and deliver in lessor or place of record a relense or releases covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby
surrender thia lease ns to auch portion or portions and be relieved of ail obligations ag to the acreage surrendered.

All express or implied covenants of this leaae shail be subject 1o all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated,
in whole or in part, nor lessee held linble in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of. any such Law, Order. Rule or
Regulation.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment
any mortgages, taxea or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof. and the under-
signed leasoru, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises described herein, in so far
as said right of dower and homestend may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein.

Lesaee, at itz oplion, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any portion thereof with other iand. lease or leases in the
immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee’s judgment it is necessary or advissble to do so in order to properly develop and cperate said lease premnises 80 as to promote the
conservation of cil, gas or other minerals in and under and that may be produced from said premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguons w one another and to be inta a unit
or unite not exceeding 40 actes ench in the event of an oil well, or into & unit or units not exceeding 640 acres each in the event of a gas well. Lessee shall execnie in writing and
record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land lerein leased is situsted an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so
pealed into a tract or unit ehall be trented, for all purposes excepi the payment of royaities on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is
found on the pooled acreage, it shall be treated as if producltion is had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or not. [n fieu of the
royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on producition from a unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage
placed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on &n acreage basis bears to the total acreage %o pooled in the particular vnit involved.

If at the end of the primary term, this Lease is not otherwise continued in force under the provisions hereof, this Lease shall expire,
unless Lessee on or before the end of the primary term shall pay or tender to Lessor, the sum equal to the total original per acre
bonus paid to Lessor under the initial primary term of said lease multiplied by the number of net mineral acres owned by Lessor in
the land above described and then subject to this Lease; and subject to the other provisions of , the primary term shall be
extended for an additional term of three(3) years from the end of the primary term hereof. . W
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iIN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undefiign iefit u8 of the day and:ysar first above written.

Witnesses:

Debbie A. Riedelf ' Gerald F. Riedel

RECENMER

L84 =t )

MAY 2 2 2012
KCC WICHITA
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STATE OF Kansas o
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF Trego o ) 5
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _EI';_ day of August . 008 .
by __Gerald F, Riedel and _
Debbie A, Riedel hisband and wife

My commission vxpires 1/24/2011 - / . //%:’({.ﬂ //z:z;”/fy

Dallas Maftin, Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

by and

EDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe}

My commission expires

Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF
The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this e _day of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCaNe)

hy . .. I and L

My commission expires

Notary Public

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

by and .

My commission expires

Notary Publiv
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STATE OF
TOUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe)

day of - .

by
of a

corporation. on behalf of the corporation. RECE,VED
__\ . 1 i . 1 -
{v commission expires Notarw Pablie MAY 2 2 20'2

KCC WICHITA




